[44]     For the above reasons I conclude Mr Sagoo has a personal grievance in that he was 

unjustifiably dismissed.  I also accept he is due unpaid wages.   

[45] As a result I order the respondent, Blue Origin Hotels Limited, pay Aman Sagoo: 

(a) $7,092.36 (seven thousand and ninety two dollars and thirty six cents) gross as 

recompense for wages and lost as a result of the dismissal; and  

(b) A further $12,000.00 (twelve thousand dollars) as compensation for 

humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to feelings pursuant to section 

123(1)(c)(i) of the Act; and 

(c) A further $286.74 (two hundred and eighty six dollars and seventy four cents) 

gross being payment of wages unpaid during the period prior to 19 to 23  

March 2020. 

4 Section 132(1) of the Employment Relations Act 2000 

[46] Costs are reserved. The parties are encouraged to resolve any issue of costs between